of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the company 

received Listing and Trading Approval on 13th December 2024 and 27th December 2024, 

respectively.  

7. The increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company from existing Authorised Share 

Capital of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) consisting of 2,50,00,000 
(Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 40,00,00,000 

(Rupees Forty Crores Only) consisting of 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each and consequent alteration of Capital clause V of Memorandum of